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CHICAGO AT 10WA

GHIGAGO

5-9-2-0
Game No. 17
Away Game No. 7
NO. POS. PLAYER GP
2 D Griffin Mendel 16
3 D Anttoni Honka 16
5 D  Zack Hayes 14
6 C  Ryan Suzuki 0
7 D  Jason Garrison 3
8 D  Max Lajoie 15
9 RW  Alexander Pashin 14
10 C  Ryan Dzingel 9
12 RW  Stelio Mattheos 4
13 LW Eric Cooley 6
14 LW  Joseph LaBate 6
17 C  Blake Murray 1
18 LW  Logan Lambdin 8
20 D  Cavan Fitzgerald 0
21 RW  Noel Gunler 6
22 D  Alex Green 5
24 D  William Lagesson 14
25 LW Nathan Sucese 13
26 C  Jamieson Rees 16
27 D  Ronan Seeley 16
28 LW  Mackenzie MacEachern 5
29 RW Malte Stromwall 13
32 RW  Tuukka Tieksola 15
37 C  Josh Melnick 15
39 RW Ivan Lodnia 0
42 LW Brendan Perlini 10
92 C  Vasily Ponomarev 13

NO. GOALTENDER
30  Cale Morris
36 Zachary Sawchenko

General Manager

Senior Advisor/Director of Hockey Operations

Assistant General Manager
Head Coach
Assistant Coaches

Video Coach

Head Athletic Trainer
Assistant Athletic Trainer
Equipment Manager

Assistant Equipment Manager

Strength and Training Coach
Goaltending Coach
NHL Affiliation

OFFICIALS

GP

8

Referees: Jared Cummins and Jordan Deckard
Linespersons: John Watson and Chad Evers

LHIGAGO WOLVES

DECEMBER 3, 2022

Home Record 1-7-2-0
Away Record 4-2-0-0

G A PTS +/- PIM
2 1 3 5 2
2 9 m -9 8
0 1 1 3 13
0 0 0 0 0
0 1 1 0 o0
0 5 5 99 10
1 2 3 T2
0 3 3 4 8
1 0 1 3 2
0 1 1 5 0
1 2 3 2 6
1 4 5 5 4
1 1 2 1T 2
0 o0 0 0 o0
1 1 2 6 0
0o 1 1 302
3 3 6 6 6
5 1 6 2 10
4 10 14 -3 40
0 5 5 9 2
1 0 1 3 0
3 5 8 ;T 16
1 5 6 -4 6
3 7 10 1 6
0 o0 0 0 o0
5 2 7 1T 6
5 2 7 8 2
RECORD GAA SV%
0-21 4.81 817
3-5-0 3.96 .875

Wendell Young
Gene Ubriaco

Bill Bentley

Brock Sheahan
Patrick Dwyer

Bob Nardella

David Cheung
Kevin Kacer, ATC
Austin Kasper, ATC
Ryan Shoufer
Lester Tiu

Steve Polito

Stan Dubicki
Carolina Hurricanes

WELLS FARGO ARENA 6 p.m.
8-6-2-2
Game No. 19
Home Game No. 8
NO. POS. PLAYER GP
5 D Dakota Mermis 13
8 D  Simon Johansson 18
9 LW  Brandon Baddock 18
1 LW  Adam Beckman 15
12 F Kevin Conley 4
13 RW  Nick Swaney 14
15 F Sam Hentges 1
16 C Damien Giroux 14
17 LW  Patrick Curry 14
20 LW  Mike O'Leary 13
21  RW  Mitchell Chaffee 10
22 D  RyanO'Rourke 16
23 C Marco Rossi 2
24 C Mitchell Balmas 1
25 F  Sammy Walker 18
26 C  Tanner Kaspick 14
27 D  Joe Hicketts 18
29 RW Steven Fogarty 17
39 D  Turner Ottenbreit 5
44 D Ben Finkelstein 6
50 F Michael Milne 8
52 D Daemon Hunt 18
77 RW Ty Ronning 17
NO. GOALTENDER GP
30  Jesper Wallstedt 10
70  Zane Mcintyre 7

General Manager
Head Coach
Assistant Coaches

Goaltender Coach

Video Coach

Strength Coach

Athletic Trainer

Assistant Atheltic Trainer
Equipment Manager
Assistant Equipment Manager
NHL Affiliation

AHLTV

Home Record 1-3-1-2
Away Record 7-3-1-0

G A PTS +/- PIM
0 4 4 1 26
1 3 4 3 4
1 1 1 -4 53
4 5 9 4 2
1 0 1 0 2
5 2 7 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 5 5 2 12
0 2 2 -1 6
3 2 5 0 4
5 2 7 8 8
0 1 1 2 12
1 3 4 0 O
1 0 1 1 2
9 9 18 6 10
1 0 1 T 19
3 1 14 2 22
5 8 13 10 14
0 1 1 -1 7
0 1 1 -1 2
1 1 2 -1 2
1 3 4 2 6
5 4 9 6 4
RECORD GAA SV%
4-3-3 3.7 .895
4-3-0 3.08 903
Michael Murray
Tim Army
Nate DiCasmirro
Nolan Yonkman
Richard Bachman
Keith Paulsen
Andrew Kacsor
Daniel Barker
Dylan Taylor
Richard Krouse
Gavin Bechtol
Minnesota Wild
AHL Game No.
310



NO.

30
36

NAME

Ryan Suzuki
Alexander Pashin
Ryan Dzingel
Stelio Mattheos
Eric Cooley
Joseph LaBate
Blake Murray
Logan Lambdin
Noel Gunler
Nathan Sucese
Jamieson Rees

2022-23

LHIGAGU WOLVES RUSTER

RW

C

Mackenzie MacEachern LW

Malte Stromwall
Tuukka Tieksola
Josh Melnick
Ivan Lodnia
Brendan Perlini
Vasily Ponomarev

NAME

Griffin Mendel
Anttoni Honka
Zack Hayes
Jason Garrison
Max Lajoie
Cavan Fitzgerald
Alex Green
William Lagesson
Ronan Seeley

NAME

Cale Morris
Zachary Sawchenko

RW
RW
C
RW
Lw
C
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HT
6-1

6-1
6-1
5-9

6-2
5-8
6-2

5-10
6-3
6-0

5-10

5-10
6-0
6-3

5-1

HT
6-4
6-0
6-3

6-1
6-3
6-2
6-3
6-0

HT
6-1
6-1

wr
190
181
193
187
175
214
190
181
183
175
182
205
197
146
175
195
211
180

wr
224
170
224
215
185
186
197
214
197

wr
190
180

FORWARDS [18]

Dos
5/28/02
7/28/02
3/9/92
6/14/99
5/5/98
4/16/93
7/5/01
11/1/95
10/7/01
7/12/96
2/26/01
3/9/94
8/24/94
6/22/01
7/10/95
8/31/99
4/27/96
3/13/02

BIRTHPLACE
London, ON
Priyutovo, Russia
Wheaton, IL
Winnipeg, MB
Pittsburgh, PA
Eagen, MN
Uxbridge, ON
Wyandotte, MI
Lulea, Sweden
Fairport, NY
Hamilton, ON
Troy, MI

Lulea, Sweden
Ouluy, Finland
Annandale, NJ
Los Angeles, CA
Guildford, England
Moscow, Russia

DEFENSEMEN [8]

Do
2/18/99
10/5/00
4/24/99
11/13/84
11/5/97
8/23/96
6/18/98
2/22/96
8/2/02

GOALTENDERS [2]

BIRTHPLAGE
Larkspur, CO

Do
5/22/96

BIRTHPLAGE
Kelowna, BC
Jyvaskyla, FInland
Calgary, AB
White Rock, BC
Quebec City, QC
Boston, MA
Chicago, IL

Gothenberg, Sweden

Olds, AB

12/30/97 Calgary, AB

2021-22 TEAM(S]

Chicago (AHL)

Toros Neftekamsk (VHL)

San Jose (AHL)/Arizona (NHL)/San Jose (NHL)
Chicago (AHL)

The Ohio State University (NCAA)
Milwaukee (AHL)

Norfolk (ECHL)

Kalamazoo (ECHL)

Chicago (AHL)/Brynas (SHL)

lowa (AHL)

Chicago (AHL)

Springfield (AHL)/St. Louis (NHL)

Dinamo Minsk (KHL)

Karpat (SM-liiga)

Texas (AHL)

Chicago (AHL)

Bakersfield (AHL)/Edmonton (NHL)
Chicago (AHL)/Spartak Moskva (KHL/MHL)

2021-22 TEAM(S]

Quinnipiac (NCAA)/Chicago (AHL)

JYP HT Jyvaskyla (SM-liiga)

Henderson (AHL)

Syracuse (AHL)

Chicago (AHL)/Carolina (NHL)

Chicago (AHL)

Syracuse (AHL)

Bakersfield (AHL)/Edmonton (NHL)/Montreal (NHL)
Everett (WHL)

2021-22 TEAM(S]
Indy (ECHL)/Rockford (AHL)
San Jose (AHL)

(%)
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Wolves 2022-23
Schedule/Results

Oct. 15: Milwaukee 5, Wolves 2
Oct. 21: Manitoba 5, Wolves 2
Oct. 22: Wolves 4, Rockford 1
Oct. 25: Wolves 3, Texas 1

Oct. 28: Rockford 5, Wolves 3
Oct. 29: Milwaukee 4, Wolves 3 (OT)
Nov. 4: Wolves 5, Cleveland 2
Nov. 5: Cleveland 4, Wolves 2
Nov. 9: Wolves 5, Milwaukee 3
Nov. 12: lowa 5, Wolves 2

Nov. 13: Milwaukee 6, Wolves 3
Nov. 18: Wolves 4, Rockford 3
Nov. 19: Rockford 4, Wolves 3 (OT)
Nov. 20: lowa 5, Wolves 1

Nov. 25: Texas 6, Wolves 1

Nov. 26: Texas 5, Wolves 1

Dec. 3: at lowa, 6 p.m.

Dec. 4: at lowa, 3 p.m.

Dec. 9: at Texas, 7 p.m.

Dec. 10: at Texas, 7 p.m.

Dec. 15: vs Texas, 11 a.m.

Dec. 17: vs Grand Rapids, 7 p.m.
Dec. 18: vs Milwaukee, 3 p.m.
Dec. 21: at Milwaukee, 7 p.m.
Dec. 22: vs Grand Rapids, 7 p.m.
Dec. 23: vs Rockford, 7 p.m.
Dec. 27: at Milwaukee, 7 p.m.
Dec. 30: vs Rockford, 7 p.m.
Dec. 31: at Rockford, 4 p.m.
Jan. 3:vs lowa, 7 p.m.

Jan. 6: vs Cleveland, 7 p.m.

Jan. 7: vs Cleveland, 7 p.m.

Jan. 14: at Grand Rapids, 6 p.m.
Jan. 17: at Manitoba, 7 p.m.
Jan. 18: at Manitoba, 7 p.m.
Jan. 21: at Rockford, 7 p.m.
Jan. 24: at Tuscon, 7:30 p.m.
Jan. 25: at Tuscon, 7:30 p.m.
Jan. 28: vs Rockford, 7 p.m.

Jan. 29: vs Grand Rapids, 3 p.m.
Feb. 3: at Cleveland, 6 p.m.

Feb. 4: at Cleveland, 6 p.m.

Feb. 10: vs lowa, 7 p.m.

Feb. 11: at lowa, 6 p.m.

Feb. 15: vs Milwaukee, 11 a.m.
Feb. 18: vs Cleveland, 7 p.m.
Feb. 19: vs Cleveland, 3 p.m.
Feb. 21: at lowa, 7 p.m.

Feb. 24: at Grand Rapids, 6 p.m.
Feb. 25: vs Tuscon, 7 p.m.

Feb. 26: vs Tuscon, 3 p.m.

Mar. 1: at Grand Rapids, 6 p.m.
Mar. 3: at Manitoba, 7 p.m.
Mar. 5: at Manitoba, 2 p.m.
Mar. 11: vs Rockford, 7 p.m.
Mar. 12: vs Grand Rapids, 3 p.m.
Mar. 17: at Milwaukee, 7 p.m.
Mar. 18: vs Manitoba, 7 p.m.
Mar. 19: vs Manitoba, 3 p.m.
Mar. 22: at Grand Rapids, 6 p.m.
Mar. 25: at Texas, 7 p.m.

Mar. 26: at Texas, 5 p.m.

Mar. 29: at Grand Rapids, 6 p.m.
Apr. 1: vs Rockford, 7 p.m.

Apr. 2: vs Milwaukee, 3 p.m.
Apr. 5: at Milwaukee, 7 p.m.
Apr. 7: at lowa, 7 p.m.

Apr. 8: vs lowa, 7 p.m.

Apr. 11: at Rockford, 7 p.m.

Apr. 14: at Milwaukee 7 p.m.
Apr. 15: vs Grand Rapids, 7 p.m.
Apr. 16: vs Manitoba, 3 p.m.

2022-23

CHICAGD AT I0WA DECEMBER 3, 2022

LHIGAGO WOLVES

WELLS FARGO ARENA Gp.m.

TONIGHT'S MATCHUP

REGULAR-SEASON SERIES
Wild lead 2-0-0-0
LAST MEETING
Sunday, Nov. 20, 2022:
Wild 5, Wolves 1

AHLTY

Wolves Begin Four-Game Trip in lowa

The Chicago Wolves take the ice Friday night for the opener of a two-game set in lowa against the Wild.

Chicago is in the midst of a season-high, four-game losing skid after dropping two decisions at home last weekend

against Texas. The Wolves did not lose four consecutive games the entire 2021-22 season.

Forward Josh Melnick hit the 10-point mark with his goal against Texas on Saturday night. Jamieson Rees continues to

lead Chicago in points (14) and penalty minutes (40).

Defenseman Anttoni Honka (two goals, nine assists) is on pace for 50 points over the course of 72 games this season,
which would be the most by a Wolves blueliner since Joel Kwiatkowski had 50 during in the 2007-08 season.

lowa swept a pair of games against the Barracuda in San Jose on Tuesday and Wednesday, respectively.

Sammy Walker continues to pace the Wild with 18 points and on Thursday was named the AHL's Rookie of the Month for
November. Fellow forward Marco Rossi had a combined four points in the two games in San Jose after joining the team

from Minnesota (NHL).

FACTS AND FIGURES

« Jamieson Rees is on track to become the first Wolves
player to lead the team in both points and PIM in a
season since Ramzi Abid in 2005-06 (76 points, 165
PIM).

« Rees has points in five of his last six games.

« Forward Vasily Ponomarev is generating a team-high
2.31 shots per game.

« The Wolves have a 10.0 team shooting percentage,
on par with the AHL team average of 10.2.

« Chicago has played the fewest games on the road en-
tering this four-game stretch away from Allstate Arena.

UPCOMING GAMES

WOLVES 2022-23 LEADERS

Individual
Goals Ponomarev/Sucese/Perlini (5)
Assists Rees (10)
Points Rees (14)
Team
Power play. 13.1%
Penalty Kill 85.5%
When Leading After 1 4-1-2-0
When Leading After 2 4-0-1-0
When Trailing After 2 0-9-0-0
When outshooting 2-3-0-0
1-goalgames 1-0-2-0

WOLVES MEDIA RESOURCES

Date Opponent Time Info

Sun., Dec. 4 at lowa 3p.m AHLTV
Fri.,, Dec.9 at Texas 7 p.m AHLTV
Sat. Dec. 10 at Texas 7 p.m AHLTV
Thur. Dec. 15 vs Texas 11am AHLTV

Twitter: @Chicago_Wolves
Instagram: @chicagowolves
LinkedIn: @ Chicago Wolves

Public Relations staff:

Chris Kuc | Director of Public Relations

E: ckuc@chicagowolves.com | C: (630)-337-1381
Tassos Kirkos | Public Relations Coordinator

E: tkirkos@chicagowolves.com | C: (561)-512-2288
Holly Bihlman | Social Media Coordinator

E: hbihIman@chicagowolves.com | C: (231)-499-8641
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GOALS IN A GAME

7 GOALS

at Texas Stars (Dec. 12, 2021)

8 GOALS

vs. Milwaukee Admirals (May 22, 2022)*
9 GOALS

vs. Charlotte Checkers (Oct. 17, 2015)
10+ GOALS

10 vs. lowa Wild (Feb. 20, 2021)

7 GOALS AGAINST

at Milwaukee Admirals (Feb. 5, 2022)

8 GOALS AGAINST

at Rockford IceHogs (Jan. 7, 2022)

9 GOALS AGAINST

at Grand Rapids Griffins (March 9, 2001)
10+ GOALS AGAINST

13 at Las Vegas Thunder (March 15, 1996)

GOALS IN A PERIOD
5 GOALS

third period at Grand Rapids Griffins (Nov. 26, 2021)
second period vs. Milwaukee Admirals (May 22, 2022)*

6 GOALS

first period vs. Houston Aeros (Feb. 20, 2010)

5 GOALS AGAINST

first period at Milwaukee Admirals (Feb. 5, 2022)

6 GOALS AGAINST

second period at Texas Stars (Nov. 16, 2010)

7 GOALS AGAINST

second period vs. Grand Rapids Griffins (Nov. 27, 2010)

SHOTS ON GOAL

50+ SHOTS

55 vs. Rockford IceHogs* (April 26, 2018)
60+ SHOTS

60 vs. San Antonio Rampage (Dec. 2, 2006)
15 SHOTS

vs. Tucson Roadrunners (March 7, 2020)
14 SHOTS

vs. lowa Wild (Feb. 21, 2021)

13 SHOTS

vs. lowa (Feb. 17,2019)

50+ SHOTS AGAINST

76 vs. Rockford IceHogs* (April 26, 2018)
15 SHOTS AGAINST

vs. San Antonio (Dec. 1,2018)

14 SHOTS AGAINST

at Manitoba Moose* (May 15, 2001)

LHICAGO WOLVES

POWER-PLAY GOALS IN A GAME

4 POWER-PLAY GOALS

vs. Rockford IceHogs (Oct. 29, 2016)

5 POWER-PLAY GOALS

vs. Grand Rapids Griffins (Nov. 27, 2010)
6 POWER-PLAY GOALS

at Peoria Rivermen (Nov. 4, 2006)

8 POWER-PLAY GOALS

vs. Kansas City Blades (March 24, 1996)
4 POWER-PLAY GOALS AGAINST

at Charlotte Checkers (Jan. 23, 2016)

5 POWER-PLAY GOALS AGAINST

at Milwaukee Admirals (Nov. 13, 2019)

SHORT-HANDED GOALS IN A GAME

2 SHORT-HANDED GOALS

vs. Rockford IceHogs (April 19, 2022)

2 SHORT-HANDED GOALS AGAINST

vs. Oklahoma City Barons (April 11, 2015)
3 SHORT-HANDED GOALS AGAINST

at Lake Erie Monsters (Feb. 11, 2016)

DECGISIVE SCORES

6-GOAL WIN

8-2 vs. Milwaukee Admirals (May 22, 2022)*
7-GOAL WIN

7-0 vs. Grand Rapids Griffins (May 12, 2021)
8-GOAL WIN

10-2 vs. lowa Wild (Feb. 20, 2021)

6-GOAL LOSS

7-1 vs. Grand Rapids Griffins (Dec. 15, 2016)
7-GOAL LOSS

8-1 at Milwaukee Admirals (April 9, 2010)
8-GOAL LOSS

8-0 at Rockford IceHogs (Jan. 7, 2022)

* playoffs



0O NOYUT WDIN

10
12
13
14
15
17
18
20
21
22
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
32
36
37
39
42
52
92

elele

F|VE-TIME LEAG.UE

2022-23

Griffin Mendel
Anttoni Honka
Zack Hayes
Ryan Suzuki
Jason Garrison
Max Lajoie
Alexander Pashin
Ryan Dzingel
Stelio Mattheos
Eric Cooley
Joseph LaBate
Jack Drury

Blake Murray
Logan Lambdin
Cavan Fitzgerald
Noel Gunler
Alex Green
William Lagesson
Nathan Sucese
Jamieson Rees
Ronan Seeley

Mackenzie MacEachern

Malte Stromwall
Cale Morris
Tuukka Tieksola

Zachary Sawchenko

Josh Melnick
lvan Lodnia
Brendan Perlini
Pyotr Kochetkov
Vasily Ponomarev

LHICAGO WOLVES
PRONUNCGIATIONS

(rhymes with Wendell)

(Hayz)
(Soo-Zoo-key)

le-ZHWAH)

Pash-on)

Dee-zingul)

STEHL-ee-oh mah-THAY-ohs)
Cool-ee)

LaBait)

AN AN AN SN SN /S

(Gun-ler)

(Lag-ess-son)
(Soo-cease)
(REES)

(Mall-tee)

(Too-kuh Tee-ex-so-lah)
(Saw-chain-koh)

Lod-knee-uh)

Purr-LEE-knee)

PEE-tohr ko-CHET-cove)
vah-SIH-lee paw-noh-MARR ehv)

AN SN S/~



(282 €3

F|VE-TIME LEAG.UE

2022-23

CHICAGO WOLVES

clde-2d3 GAME RESULTS

R
Game | Date Opponent Result Record PP PK Goaltender Wolves Goals
1 Oct. 15 vs. Milwaukee 5-2L 0-1-0-0 0/1 1/2 Kochetkov (4GA, 18 SVS) | 92,12
2 Oct. 21 vs. Manitoba 5-2L 0-2-0-0 0/7 4/4 Kochetkov (4GA, 22 SVS) | 3,28
3 Oct. 22 at Rockford 4-1W 1-2-0-0 2/6 4/5 Sawchenko (1GA, 22 SVS) | 24, 15,42, 29
4 Oct.25 | vs.Texas 3-1W 2-2-0-0 0/4 2/3 Kochetkov (1GA, 29 SVS) | 37,24, 92
5 Oct. 28 at Rockford 5-3L 2-3-0-0 0/5 3/3 Sawchenko (5GA, 195SVS) | 9, 25, 26
6 Oct. 29 vs Milwaukee 4-3 OTL 2-3-1-0 0/1 4/4 Kochetkov (4GA, 46 SVS) | 25,37, 32
7 Nov. 4 at Cleveland 5-2W 3-3-1-0 1/3 3/3 Kochetkov (2GA, 39 SVS) | 42,42,4,42,14
8 Nov. 5 at Cleveland 4-2L 3-4-1-0 1/4 5/7 Sawchenko (4GA, 32 SVS) | 26, 25
9 Nov. 9 at Milwaukee 5-3W 4-4-1-0 0/1 4/4 Sawchenko (3GA, 39SVS) | 51, 29,17, 21,92
10 Nov.12 | vs.lowa 5-2L 4-5-1-0 0/5 1/2 Sawchenko (4GA, 125VS) | 18,2
11 Nov. 13 | vs. Milwaukee 6-3L 4-6-1-0 1/3 1/2 Morris (5GA, 35 SVS) 3,24,51
12 Nov. 18 | at Rockford 4-3W 5-6-1-0 1/3 6/7 Sawchenko (3GA, 32 SVS) | 2,92, 29, 25
13 Nov. 19 [ vs. Rockford 4-3 OTL 5-6-2-0 0/3 6/7 Morris (4GA, 41 SVS) 26, 26, 25
14 Nov.20 | vs.lowa 5-1L 5-7-2-0 1/5 2/2 Sawchenko (5GA. 31 SVS) | 92
15 Nov. 25 | vs.Texas 6-1L 5-8-2-0 1/5 4/4 Sawchenko (6GA, 30 SVS) | 42
16 Nov.26 [ vs.Texas 5-1L 5-9-2-0 0/5 3/3 Morris (5GA, 24 SVS) 37
17 Dec.3 at lowa
18 Dec. 4 atlowa
19 Dec.9 at Texas
20 Dec.10 | atTexas
21 Dec. 15 | vs.Texas
22 Dec. 17 | vs.Grand Rapids
23 Dec. 18 [ vs. Milwaukee
24 Dec.21 [ at Milwaukee
25 Dec.22 | vs.Grand Rapids
26 Dec.23 | vs.Rockford
27 Dec.27 | at Milwaukee
28 Dec.30 | vs.Rockford
29 Dec.31 [ at Rockford
30 Jan. 3 vs. lowa
31 Jan.6 vs. Cleveland
32 Jan.7 vs. Cleveland
33 Jan. 14 at Grand Rapids
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PNS LHIGAGU WOLVES
f THRANSACTIONS

]

ROSTER MOVES THROUGH DEC. 2, 2022
12/2/22: D Alex Green - acquired via trade from Laval (AHL)
12/2/22: D David Farrance - traded to Colorado (AHL)
12/1/22: D Adrien Beraldo - released from PTO
11/30/22: D Zack Hayes - assigned on loan from Carolina (NHL)
11/26/22: F Oliver Cooper - released from PTO
11/25/22: F Brandon Hawkins - released from PTO
11/24/22: F Logan Lambdin - signed to PTO from ECHL
11/22/22: F Logan Lambdin - released from PTO
11/15/22: D Max Lajoie - reassigned on loan from Carolina (NHL)
11/13/22: D Max Lajoie - recalled from loan by Carolina (NHL)
11/9/22: F Brandon Hawkins - signed to PTO from ECHL
11/9/22: G Cale Morris - recalled from loan from Norfolk (ECHL)
11/9/22: F Logan Lambdin - signed to PTO from ECHL
11/9/22: F Ryan Suzuki - loaned from Carolina (NHL)
11/8/22: G Pyotr Kochetkov - recalled from loan by Carolina (NHL)
11/7/22: F Jack Drury - recalled from loan by Carolina (NHL)
11/4/22: F Oliver Cooper - signed to PTO from ECHL
10/29/22: F Blake Murray: - reassigned by Carolina (NHL) from Norfolk (ECHL)
10/29/22: F Eric Cooley - recalled from loan from Norfolk (ECHL)
10/28/22: F Lane Pederson - recalled from loan by Carolina (NHL)



